APPENDIX 4

Joanne Till

e —

Subject: FW: Premise licence application Shell Triton. 95 Tettenhall Road, Wolverhampton,
WV3 9NQ. Your ref; wolverhampton-446852

Attachments: Shell Triton 95 Tettenhall Road conditions.doc

From: WV Licensing [mailto:wv_licensing@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk]

Sent: 27 April 2017 17:49

To: Anita Chonk <Anita.Chonk@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Ann Wedge <Ann.Wedge @wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Dawn
Williams (Head Of Safeguarding) <Dawn.Williams@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Elaine Moreton
<Elaine.Moreton@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Environmental Health
<EnvironmentalHealth@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Home Office <alcohol@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk>; Joanne Till
<Joanne.Till@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Licensing <Licensing@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Parpinder Singh
<Parpinder.Singh@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Paul Cooper <Paul.Cooper@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Paul Dosanjh
<Paul.Dosanjh@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; R & T Building Control <Building.Control@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Public
Health <PublicHealth@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Planning <planning@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Stefan Polatajko
<Stefan.Polatajko@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Trading Standards <Trading.Standards@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; WV
Licensing <wv_licensing@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk>; West Midlands Fire Service <firesafety.admin@wmfs.net>;
William Humphries <William.Humphries@wolverhampton.gov.uk>

Cc: Joanne Till <Joanne.Till@wolverhampton.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: Premise licence application Shell Triton. 95 Tettenhall Road, Wolverhampton, WV3 9NQ. Your ref;
wolverhampton-446852 [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Anita

| just want to confirm that the police have representations to this application based on my previous email. We are
however still in mediation with the applicant through Lockett and Co and hope to have a positive outcome that will
satisfy ourselves. | have attached our proposal that we have sent to them.

I will keep you all posted of any police developments.
Kind regards

Lee

From: Anita Chonk [mailto:Anita.Chonk@wolverhampton.gov.uk]

Sent: 27 April 2017 15:31

To: Ann Wedge; Dawn Williams (Head Of Safeguarding); Elaine Moreton; Environmental Health; Home Office;
Joanne Till; Licensing; Parpinder Singh; Paul Cooper; Paul Dosanjh; R & T Building Control; Public Health; Planning;
Stefan Polatajko; Trading Standards; WV Licensing; West Midlands Fire Service; William Humphries

Cc: Joanne Till

Subject: FW: Premise licence application Shell Triton. 95 Tettenhall Road, Wolverhampton, WV3 9NQ. Your ref;
wolverhampton-446852 [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED
Hi All

Please see addition information below regarding the above new premises application



‘Shell Triton 95 Tettenhall Road, Wolverhampton,

WV3 9NQ

OPERATING SCHEDULE
ADDITIONS / AMENDMENTS — SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION MADE ON

03/04/2017

THE PREVENTION OF CRIME & DISORDER

SIGNATURE

o A CCTV system with recording equipment shall be installed and
maintained at the premises.

e CCTV should cover entry and exit points of the premises and all
areas where alcohol/money is served/taken and all areas to where
public have access and the immediate vicinity outside the premises.

¢ Images / recordings to be downloaded in a suitable format and
provided to any member of a Responsible Authority upon request
and without any undue delay.

e Images and recordings must be of evidential quality, must indicate
the correct time and date and be kept for at least 31 days.

e All staff to be trained to use the CCTV system and at least one
member of staff to be on duty who is trained to download the
systems images should any member of a Responsible Authority
make a request.

An incident log must be maintained at the premises and a written record of
any incident that occurs at the premises must be appropriately recorded.
Where it is deemed appropriate the incident must be reported to West
Midlands Police. Incident log book to be produced to a member of a
Responsible Authority upon request.

To ensure compliance with Challenge 25 a ‘refusals book’ will be utilised
where any sale of alcohol is refused to persons who present themselves to
be under age.

No sales of single cans/bottles of beer lager or cider with an ABV of 6.5% or
over to be stocked or sold.

DPPO (Designated Public Place Order) notice provided by the Licensing
authority shall be displayed prominently on the premises visible from outside
the store advising Police have powers to seize alcohol.

THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM HARM

* All staff will be trained in Challenge 25; all appropriate ID checks will be
undertaken by all staff to ensure no sale of alcohol is made to underage
persons.

* All staff to receive training and refresher training every 6 months on their
responsibilities with regard to licensing legislation. Training to be
documented and shown to member of any Responsible Authority upon
request.




